GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5342
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of underpasses and flyovers construction which was started in Delhi by various agencies under the Ministry during the last three years;

(b) the number of such underpasses and flyovers construction of which has been completed and those which are still under construction as on 31.7.2011;

(c) the number of underpasses and flyovers proposed to be constructed during the next two years alongwith the amount of expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and

(d) the total amount of expenditure incurred on completed works in this regard during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)

(a):As per information provided by Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi(GNCTD), New Delhi Municipal Council, Municipal Corporation of Delhi(MCD) and Delhi Tourism & Transport Development Corporation Limited, construction of a total number of 44 underpasses and flyovers/grade separators was started in Delhi during the last three years.

(b): The above mentioned agencies have also informed that construction of 24 underpasses and flyovers/grade separators have been completed and 20 of them are under progress.

(c): MCD has informed that it has a proposal to undertake work on two grade separators at an estimated cost of * 143.44 crore.
GNCTD has informed that it has proposals for construction of 4 flyovers/grade separators.

(d): The above mentioned agencies have informed that approximately 2849.40 crore have been spent in this regard during the last three years.
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